RESOLUTION NO			
WHEREAS,	North") both have territory jurisdiction due to the fact the	etta") and the Town of Annetta North which is within their common extends such municipalities were created cated within ½ mile of both municipalities.	traterritorial at the same
WHEREAS,		h municipalities desire to eliminate ght of each to regulate or anno NOW, THEREFORE,	
BE IT RESO TEXAS:	OLVED BY THE TOWN O	COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF A	ANNETTA,
Section 1:	THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 42 of the Texas Local Government Code, Annetta North hereby releases from its extraterritorial jurisdiction all that territory shown on Exhibit A hereto designated as extraterritorial jurisdiction of the Annetta.		
Section 2:	Upon approval by Annetta, all the property released by Annetta North from its extraterritorial jurisdiction and depicted as the extraterritorial jurisdiction of Annetta North on Exhibit A hereto shall be exclusive extraterritorial jurisdiction of Annetta North.		
AND IT IS SO	O RESOLVED.		
PASSED ANI	O ADOPTED on the	day of	, 2002.
		TOWN OF ANNETTA NORTH	
ATTEST:	By:	Danny Wilkerson, Mayor	

Sarah Bruce, Town Secretary

J.L. Phinney, Town Attorney

Approved as to Form and Legality: